

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6434/2009

C.I.T & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDWIN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondent undertakes to file counter affidavit within two weks and thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. The connected matters is listed for 16-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar